RESOLUTION NO. 59

"p RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $5,093,45 DEMANDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 224 THROUGH 246 AND
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 179 THROUGH 193.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1l: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the avallability of funds for pay-
ment thereof.

LY

/ (’(/"/b/) “Z?;t///oa

L CITY/CLERK

SECTION 2: That the following claims and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLATM NO. AMOUNT
Alfred R. Louaillier City Administrator 224 $387.88

Dept. Salary
8/24/64 to 9/6/6&

Susan M. Cove < 225 135.74
Mary L. Gonder " 226 124,05
James A, Howell " 246 23.08
George M. Whaley Police Department 228 303.43
Salary
8/24/64 to 9/6/64
Earl E. Fike " 229 187.39
Tommy J. Galyon o 230 176.59
George M, Hart M 231 176.59

Kenneth R. Kiehlmeier " 232 176.59



Resolution No. 59
CLAIMANT

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

Richard W. McCrumb

Jerry P, Petkovsek

Bill Prasalowicz

Cheryl L. Cles

Newton Green

Reuben Tysell
Carl G. Bowser
Dennis Cott
John S. Pinney
E. Delecis Pinney
Teddy Z1issos

Bank of America

Burke West

CLAIM

September 17, 1964

Police Department

Salary
8/24/64 to

"
"
"

Recreation
Salary
8/2U/64 to

"

"

Recreation
Salary
8/24/64 to

"
"

9/6/64

Dept.

8/29/64

Dept.
9/6/64

Income Taxes

Books Contalning
Calif. Codes

Desert Empire Fair, Inc.Rent on Falr Booth

McCormick~-Van Dyk
Tire Co.

Peace Officers' Assoc.
Straud Stacke

Champs Desert Market

Earl Fike

Graham A. Ritchie

Replacement of Tire

Membership

Rent

Dues

Pool Supplies (Toilet

Tissue, Cleanser, etc.)

Physical

Retainer

NO.
233

234
235
236
237
238

239
240
241

242
243
244
245
179

180
181

182
183
184

185
186

AMOUNT

187.39

190,89
180.19
176.59
123.17

10.00

10.00
10.00

52.75

98.19
51.70
7.50
340,68
200.00

75.00
6.01

5.00
255.00
15.70

12.00
750.00



- s

Resolution No. 59 -3~ September 17, 1964
CLATMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT

Carlson's Advertising Erect Speed Limit Signsl87 e, 64
Agency & Sign for Fair Booth

Desert Aero Airplane Rental 188 66.18

Speer, Chavez & Audit 189 400.00
Ruggenberg

International Business O0Office Supplies 190 53.99
Machines Corp.

City of Ridgecrest Police Imprest Fund 192 50,00

City of Ridgecrest City Administrator 193 27 .54

Imprest Fund
TOTAL  $5,093.45
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1964

AYES: MAYOR HUGO, COUNCILMAN GILMER, JULES, KRAUS & WEBB
NOES: Fowe

—

g

MAYDR Gty oL ﬁ?ﬁgécrest

ABSENT: None

ATTEST:

/CIT CLERY City of Ridgecrest



